pemerintah menetapkan program bauran energi, yang semakin lama semakin tinggi campuran 

energi terbarukannya. Target bauran energi merupakan realisasi dari prioritas pengembangan 

energi yang ditetapkan dalam kebijakan energi nasional (KEN). Amanat KEN, terpenuhinya 

penyediaan kapasitas pembangkit Iistrik pada tahun 2025 sekitar 115 GW (seratus lima belas 

giga watt) dan pada tahun 2050 sekitar 430 GW (empat ratus tiga puluh giga watt). Tetapi dari 

hasil perhitungan pemodelan di dalam rencana umum energi nasional (RUEN), penyediaan 

pembangkit listrik tahun 2025 diperkirakan sebesar 135 GW dan tahun 2050 diperkirakan sebesar

[...]

government has established an energy mix program, which the higher the renewable energy mix. 

The energy mix target is a realization of the energy development priorities set out in the national 

energy policy (KEN). The mandate of KEN is to fulfill the provision of electricity generating 

capacity in 2025 of around 115 GW (one hundred and fifteen gigantic watts) and in 2050 around 

430 GW (four hundred and thirty gigawatts). But from the results of modeling calculations in the 

national energy general plan (RUEN), the supply of power plants in 2025 is estimated at 135 GW 

and in 2050 it is estimated at 443 GW, higher than KEN.